	Home Quick Guide Contact Us UL.
ONLINE CERTIFICATIONS DIRECTORY	com
FTRV.E83882 Enclosures for Use in Hazardous Locations	
	Page Bottom
Enclosures for Use in Hazardous Locations	
See General Information for Enclosures for Use in Hazardous Location	<u>ns</u>
MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY 1000 CRANBERRY WOODS DR CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PA 16066 USA	E83882
Class I, Groups A, B, C and D; Class II, Groups E, F and G.	
Cat. No. Ultima X IR and Ultima XI sensor enclosures.	
Cat. No. Ultima XE main housing.	
Class I, Groups A, B, C and D.	
Part Nos. 487671, 813957, 10018131, Cat. No. Ultima XE sensor end	losure.
Class I, Groups A, B, C and D; Class II, Groups F and G; Class III.	
Ultima XE dust sensor enclosure.	
Class I, Groups B, C and D.	
Part Nos. 5-1073-1, 5-1074-1, 5-1075-1, 487672, 487673, 490762, 490764, 710757, 710805, 812048, 813165, 813286, 813783, 815406, 815408, 10019025, 10057525, ULTIMA, 10052822.	
Class I, Groups C and D.	
Part Nos. D473667, D479386.	
Cat. No. 655, followed by any 3 numbers, or Cat. No. 1001, followed by any four numbers.	
	Last Updated on 2009-10-10
Questions? Notice of D	sclaimer Page Top
	Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®
The appearance of a company's name or product in this database do manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bea under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the produ	ring the UL Mark should be considered to be Listed and covered

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Designs and/or Listings (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc." must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®"